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Chris Korleski, Director

August 1, 2007	 RE: CARROLL COUNTY
ATWOOD LAKE PARK - CAMPGROUND
TRANSIENT PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID: 1038411
STU ID: 1053122

Mr. Jim Rozelle, Interim Chief Engineer
Muskingum Watershed Conservancy District
1319 Third Street
P.O. Box 349
New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Dear Mr. Rozelle:

Atwood Lake Park - Campground is in violation of Ohio Revised Code Chapter 6109 by
failing to comply with the requirements for filtration and disinfection of surface water
systems pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-81-71 through
3745-81-75, or 3745-83-01(B)(2).

Atwood Lake Park - Campground is in violation of OAC 3745-81-74 when the following
monitoring requirements were not met during the month of June 2007.

The public water system failed to monitor for turbidity either continuously or every
four hours that the water treatment plant was in operation on June 7th, 1 01h, 16 1h

17 th  24th 28th

The Atwood Lake Park - Campground is required by OAC 3745-81-32(D)(1)(a) to notify
persons served by its water system of its failure to perform the monitoring that is
established by OAC Chapter 3745-81.

The Atwood Lake Park - Campground non-community water system shall give
notice within thirty days of the violation y hand delivery or continuous posting in
conspicuous places throughout the area served by the water system. If the public
notice is posted, the notice shall remain n place for no less than seven days.

If public notification has not yet been issued for the violation, the public water system may
use the enclosed example public notice to notify persons served by its water system. The
public water system must send a copy of the actual public notice used and the verification
form to this district office within ten days after it has issued the notice.
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If the public water system fails to correct its violations, then the Director may enforce the
safe drinking water rules to attain compliance. An enforcement action may include civil
penalties of not more than $25,000 per day per violation in accordance with ORC
§6109.33 or administrative penalties in accordance with OAC 3745-81-04.

If you have any questions, please call me at (330) 963-1173.

Sincerely,

David L. Maschak
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

DLM:dms

enclosures: Example Public Notice
Verification Form

PC:	 Carroll County Health Department
IMS/DDAGW, CO
Kim Rhoads, Legal, CO
Kenneth Baughman, DDAGW-CMCU
Kim Etters, DDAGW, NEDO, Violation Type a Contaminant ID 0200
James J. Pringle, Attorney-At-Law
John Hoopingarner, Executive Director & Secretary


